"'Departmef_nt,ovf-E‘n"ergy/,"'; - N
: unain ’ P N 1 8 ' - .
- P.O. BO)? 5000 I m \‘ : m RwW R
Upton, New York 11973 ‘ ‘ S

o rACEA
JUL 31 mém;s?wm

Dr. John H. Marburger III
Brookhaven Science Associates, LLC
Brookhaven National Laboratory
Upton, New York 11973 ‘

Déar Dr. Marburger:
SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. AO0ll TO CONTRACT NO. DE-AC02-98CH10886

Pursuant to the terms of Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886, you are
hereby notified that the amount obligated by the Department of
Energy for said contract, as set forth in Article 31 thereof, is
increased in the amount of $3,237,857.14. 8Said increased amount
consists of the following: ,

OPERATING ' FRSE $1,872,478.35
CONSTRUCTION | | o ($1,652.93)
REIMBURSABLE | , $1,367,031.72

TOTAL OBLIGATIONS $3,237,857.14

- This change will be reflected in the next formal modification to
said contract. '

%\\sz\\i,' ' ‘ ' ’ Sincerely, _ ‘

gt R
Robert P. Gordon :
Contracting Officer :
Enclosure:
CH-113's
cc: L. R. Oliver, GC-34, FORSTL, w/o encl. :
L. Vann, FSG, CH, w/o encl.
E. Simpson, AAG, CH w/o encl.
J. Eng, BHG, w/encl.
G. Penny, BHG, w/encl.
C.
M

edermann, BSA, w/o encl.
Israel, BSA, w/encl.
Melucci, BSA, w/encl. (All)
Kito, BSA, w/encl..

e fs i<



